1/8" LITE PLY
1/8" DIA. HOLE

FOR THROTTLE

1/4" X 3/8" ELEVATOR

1/4" DIA. HILES 114" X 1/2" 1/8" LITE PLY BALSAT.E.
FOR FUEL LINES BALSA

1/4" X 1/2"
BALSA

1/4" SQ BALSA

3/32" DIA. M.W.
JOINER

——

--n—_-'_‘-
FUEL TANK
FLOOR BRACE

1/4" X 1/2"

4-40 X 5/8" BOLTS BALSA

& BLIND NUTS

 3/16"
PLYWOOD

3/16" AIRCRAFT
PLYWOOD

1/4" BALSA

SHEET
TAPER =

FUEL TANK 3/16" PLY INSTALL 6-32
FLOOR BLIND NUTS BEFORE 1/4" BALSA
ASSEMBLY SHEET
8" BAL EE
1/8" BALSA SHEET ) 1/8" BALSA SHEET |
R 1/4" SQ BALSA SECT A-A

1/8" X 1/4" RIBS

BALSA STABILIZER

DIAGONALS

C/L 1/4" BALSA SHEET 114" X 3/8" BALSA
NOTE GRAIN LEADING EDGE
" TAIL BLOCK SANDING JIG ALL PARTS ARE
R F-3 F-4 1/4" BALSA SHEET
HARDEN WITH CYA.,
THEN CUT NOTCHES
2/6" BALSA TR 3/16" BASSWOOD
3/8" BALSA :
STOCK - EPOXIED 3/8" BALSA TRI. WING MOUNT
TRI. STOCK STOCK - EPOXIED
SHEETING REMOVED
FOR CLARITY
3/16" PLYWOOD TAILWHEEL
MOUNTING PLATE
BOTTOM VIEW

1/4" SQ BALSA
STRINGERS

3/16" PLY
L.G. MOUNT

C/L

T — Pt gt i
i | ) l ‘ L Tlop VIEW
A e r—umwat [N
- pr—— = -:«1— 11—-.~ . . ] |
e e e | B e —— 1/8" X 1/4" BALSA
FW F-2 3/32" BALSA SHEET BOTTOM 174" BALSA SHEET INFILL
CROSS GRAIN STABILIZER MOUNT
)
1/87 BALSA SHEET, 3/32" BALSA SHEET ’
A-GRAIN COCKPIT FLOOR NOTE: ALIGN AND ADHERE TO TOP FORMERS USING TOP 1/8" LITE PLY DRILL 3/16" 1747 X1/2" BALSA
STRINGER ONLY. MARK SPAR SLOTS ON FORMERS F-4, F-5, MAKE 4 DIAHOLE ROUND ALL
F-6. ATTACH 100 GRIT SAND PAPER TO 1/4" SQ X 6" SCRAP. | OUTSIDE EDGES
USE THIS TOOL TO ACCURATELY CUT STRINGER NOTCHES
IN FORMERS.
PUSHROD
TRIM AN ACE 1/4 SCALE PRE-PAINTED GUIDE
- C/L PILOT FIGURE TO FIT o

1/4" SQ BALSA L.E.

SIG WC-815 CANOPY

1/4" SQ BALSA
STRINGERS

COWL CUT OUT PATTERN

FILLER BLOCK
SEE TEXT
1/8" A-GRAIN 1/4" SQ BALSA
BALSA SHEET CENTER SPAR
1/4" BALSA
THUNDER TIGER g T SHEET
#3102 ADJUSTABLE < |~ -'Q’ '”:!EQ'.”QQQ * 9N .:' [ & J OUTL'NE
MOTOR MOUNT e 7 f - e -«l ’ S m— s 3/32" BALSA
* ] —— - T P — e SHEET FLOOR " "
. A —— . - N 2
J ' es e M ® 8 OZ DUBRO - - EEN wtes § 1/4B)Z|1_/SA
— e S _ '.a‘j"f*- : FUEL TANK ] P
P '::-;' J' - ] "h—v-nohm - e ———— S+ - ui_- ————. -M. —
 ahadietbucbatind -"‘ : " - -
AN SRR ST,
z S M:mmmw:{' !
b‘: : ” d
\ l ‘ !’ | 1/8" LITE PLY 1] SCRAP SERVO ARM,
\ It | TABK FLOOR RECEIVER EPOXIED
\ | j | ’ | ' !F 1 AREA
! ] \ ‘ 1/4" SQ BALSA ,
\\ ' i ‘ BATTERY l l " FRAMEWORK DUBRO #373 BRACKET
) AREA —---—.—--—--r .
/ ¢ ! | 1l i TR e . L 1/4" BALSA 3/4" DIA TAILWHEEL
' 4 o —— FLOOR
| — S Y e .
N | bR 3/16" PLY
3/8" BALSA v ] ——— —— - 1/4" SQ BALSA FOR

TRI-STOCK ' : h e T — — o f—y g — - | . Seeyerern - v ELEV. NYROD EXIT. STABILIZER
FW _ T ' — R e Ve ki~ - =Dy RUDDER IS ON RIGHT LOCATION

BOTTOM - CROSS GRAIN )

A
4 = gl 0
—_ \ AP o Sl g

¢

‘-.“‘~“~~

1/8" LITE PLY
DRILL & TAP WING MOUNT
BOTTOM - CROSS GRAIN t 1/8" BALSA SHEET FOR 1/4"-20 NYLON BOLTS
3/16" PLY BALANCE POINT FUSELAGE SIDES
3/8" BALSA L.G. MOUNT SPECIFICATI?NS
TRI.STOCK = S|G RPBA 269 GEAR WINGSPAN .......... 64-1/2
WITH 6-32 BOLTS & FUSELAGE SIDE VIEW WINGAREA.......... 725 SQ IN
BLIND NUTS DEFLECTIONS OVERALL LENGTH. ... 46"
RUDDER LOW RATE-- 1" RT. & LFT. WING LOADING. ...... 16 OZ/SQFT RCM ALL COMMERCIAL RIGHT RESERVED
HIGH RATE -- 1-1/2" RT. & LFT. WEIGHT . ............ 5 POUNDS phitiie
ELEV LOW RATE -- 1/2" UP & DN. CHANNELS .......... 4 STD. SERVOS
= HIGH RATE -- 1" UP & DN. FUELTANK .......... 8 OUNCES
SIG SH-708 AILERON  LOW RATE - 1/4" UP & DN ENGINE ..o oonvon, 25 - .40 TWO CYCLE -
WHEEL PANTS 4 ¢ 1/8" LITE PLY DOUBLER - - DO NOT OVER POWER

A HIGH RATE -- 3/8" UP & DN.

2-1/2" DIA WHEELS ON
GOLDBERG AXLES

DESIGNED & S
DRAWN BY D.B. MATHEWS INKED BY JOE DEMARCO

PLAN NO. 1281



| . 1/4" X 1-1/4" BALSA, TAPERED

— = — = SCRAP BALSA FILL
L )
SEEEEE———— CE—
— = =
s —

BALSA SHEET
3/132" X 1-1/4" TOP
3/132" X 1-1/2" BOTTOM

1/4" SQ BALSA
HINGE SPAR

e |
" — 1/4" MED. BALSA
SHEET
TYPICAL HINGE
LOCATION

3/32" BALSA SHEET, 3/16" SQ BALSA
TOP & BOTTOM I ] TOP & BOTTOM
-—"-"'u' - " 1 3/8" X 3/16" SPRUCE
—— " —_—- - I - l SPARS, TOP & BOTTOM
3/16" BASSWOOD || _ ——
DIHEDRAL BRACE — ——i ! WT-5
’ e O =

L T 11T 1 N7
1 =A%

w SHEET

1/4" DIA
DOWEL

NOTE: WING MUST BE COVERED WITH
3/8" SQ BALSA MONOKOTE, ULTRAKOTE, OR
LEADING EDGE ORACOVER FOR TORSIONAL STRENGTH 3/16" SQ BALSA

SPARS

SCRAP BALSA
FILL

1/4" MED BALSA
I SHEET

tqi_m"ﬁmw

3/8" X 3/16" SPRUCE
SPARS, TOP AND
BOTTOM

1/4" DIA
DOWEL

AILERON SERVO WELL,
RIGHT WING ONLY

3/32" VERT. GRAIN
SHEAR WEBS, ALL BAYS

RIGHT WING PLAN

3/8" SQ HARDWOOD
SERVO RAILS

WT-4

3/32" BALSA SHEETING,
TOP AND BOTTOM

3/16" SQ BALSA

TOP & BOTTOM TYPICAL HINGE,

USE LAMINATED
HINGES

NOTCH FOR AILERON
TORQUE ROD

SCRAP BALSA
FILL

USE SIG SH-594
AILERON HORN SET

1/4" SQ BALSA
HINGE SPAR BALSA SHEET

3/132" X 1-1/4" TOP

3/32" X 1-1/2" BOTTOM NOTE: 3/4" DIHEDRAL

UNDER EACH WING TIP RIB

3/32" BALSA SHEET,
C-GRAIN, MAKE 14

NOTE: WRAP CENTER SECTION WITH 6" WIDE
FIBERGLASS CLOTH AND EPOXY

1/4" BALSA

1/4" X 1-1/4" BALSA, TAPERED WT-4
SET AGAINST

W-1 BRACE RIB RIB BASE

L.E. TO DASH LINE

1/4" MED BALSA
SHEET

3/32" BALSA SHEET,
3/16" BASSWOOD C-GRAIN, MAKE 8 DIHEDRAL JIG

RCM ALL COMMERCIAL RIGHTS RESERVED

MAKE 2 DRAWN BY

WING RIB PATTERNS W

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

NOTE: SCORE TWO INBOARD
RIBS FOR LATER PUNCH OUT
WHEN ASSEMBLED WITH
DIHEDRAL BRACE.

DIHEDRAL BRACE

PLAN NO. 1281



	Bandito1F
	Bandito2F

